ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE CPCN No. 2271

No supplement to this tariff will be issued
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff
unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

VC TOURS, LLC
d/b/a VIRGINIA CITY TOURS

NAMING
FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AS A COMMON MOTOR CARRIER IN GUIDED
SIGHTSEEING TOURS OVER IRREGULAR ROUTES BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN
STOREY AND LYON COUNTIES IN AND AROUND VIRGINIA CITY, NEVADA

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
Dr. Vincent Malfitano
10/9/2019 VC Tours LLC d/b/a
Virginia City Tours ACCEPTED
P.O. Box 130
Virginia City, NV 89440 JAN 07 2020
Nevada Transporiatin Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada




ORIGINAL PAGE ONE CPCN No. 2271

VCTOURS, LLC
d/b/a VIRGINIA CITY TOURS

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number=
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
9 15 21 27
10 16 22 28
11 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

[= WV, TN S 7% B N I

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

(3| o7 RS doing business as . — New
IR s s Nevada change, neither increase
17 S—— Number nor reduction
i Numbers [ ... Increase
NTA......cco. Nevada Transportation R ... Reduction
Authority
INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Issued: Effective:

10/09/2019

Issued by: ACCEPTED

Dr. Vincent Malfitano
VC Tours LLC d/b/a JAN 07 2020

Virginia City Tours
Nevada Transportari; Authority
P.O. Box 130 Las Vegas, Nevada

Virginia City, NV 89440
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VC TOURS, LLC
d/b/a VIRGINIA CITY TOURS

To operate as a common carrier by motor vehicle for the following transportation: Common Carrier over
irregular routes transporting passengers only (no cargo to be carried) between points and places in a
portion of Storey and Lyon Counties in and around Virginia City, Nevada more particularly described as:
Sections 20, 21, 28, 29, 31, 32, & 33 all in Township 17 North Range 21 East, M.D.B & M; and Sections
4,5,6,7,8,9, & 16 all in Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B & M. Service to be provided during
the months of March, April May, June, July, August, September, October and November ONLY. Services
during the months of December, January and February as weather permits

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
10/09/2019 Dr. Vincent Malfitano
VC Tours LLC d/b/a ACCEPTED
Virginia City Tours JAN 07 2020
P.O. Box 130 .
Nevada Transportation Authortty
Virginia City, NV 89440 Las Vegas, Nevada




ORIGINAL PAGE 3 CPCN No. 2271
VC TOURS, LLC
d/b/a VIRGINIA CITY TOURS

Rule No. Rules & Regulations

5

Fares shown herein are in Dollars and Cents and are payable in lawful money of the United States.

10

Per Person:

Any person thirteen (13) years of age or older will be considered an adult ad will be levied a fare of $6.00.

Any child between five (5) and twelve (12) years of age will be levied a fare of $3.00.

Any child four (4) years or under, accompanied by an adult over eighteen (18) years old will be carried for free.
Any senior 60 years of age or older will be levied a fare of $5.00.

Any group of fifteen (15) or more adults and/or children will be levied a fare of $4.00 per adult and $2.00 per child.
To qualify for the group rate one person will pay the far for the group and notify VC Tours LLC of their arrival in
advance.

Charter Service:
Vehicles with a passenger capacity of 20-32 $80.00 per hour

15

EXCEPTION TO FARES
This rule is intentionally left blank

30
ANIMALS

Live animals will not be carried in the coach with passengers except service animals.

40
FIREARMS

Passengers will not be permitted to board the coach with guns.

Issued: Effective:
10/09/2019 Issued by:
Dr. Vincent Malfitano ACCF PT E D
VC Tours LLC d/b/a
Virginia City Tours JAN 07 2020
P.O. Box 130 Nevada fragspoitation Authority
Virginia City, NV 89440 Las Vegas, Nevada




ORIGINAL PAGE 4 CPCN No. 2271
VC TOURS, LLC
d/b/a VIRGINIA CITY TOURS

45

BAGGAGE
Passengers will be permitted to board the coach with small types of baggage including: purses, cameras and camera
cases, cell phones, small handbags, and shopping bags.

50
RIGHTS RESERVED

(a) VC Tours LLC reserves the right to refuse transportation to any and all persons having in their
possession explosive or inflammable material or articles of substance of any objectionable nature;
or who are under the influence of liquor or drugs, or are incapable of taking care of themselves, or
whose conduct or behavior is objectionable to either passengers or prospective passengers. In
such cases, where the fare has been paid, same will be redeemed.

{(b) VC Tours LLC reserves full control and discretion as to seating of passengers and the right to
change such seating at any time during the trip.

(c) All passengers will, at all times, remain seated and keep arms, legs and heads within the coach.

(d) No passenger will be allowed to throw anything from the coach.

(e) If any passenger conducts himself, or herself, in any offensive manner, including using loud or
profane language, VC Tours LLC shall have the right to remove the passenger from the coach
immediately, and at that time shall furnish a redemption of the fare.

(f) There shall be NO SMOKING on the coach.

Issued: Effective:

10/09/2019

Issued by: AC CEPTED

Dr. Vincent Malfitano
VC Tours LLC d/b/a JAN 07 2020
Virginia City Tours 3
vada Transporiauon Authory
P.O. Box 130 R
Virginia City, NV 89440






